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RESOLUTION #1985-12

Resolution Authorizing Budget Amendments to
The County General Fund
For The Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 1985

WHEREAS, certain events have occurred requiring adjustments in the

1984-85 General Fund Budget.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County COmmissioners of

Weakley County, Tennessee, assembled in Regular Session on this the 15th day

of April, 1985, that:

SECTION 1. The County General Fund is nereby amended as follows:

Fund 110
Account

27100

33199

36330

36930

41113.
.102

41211 .
.395
.901

41212.
.535

41561.
.479
.901

41562.
.431

42320.
.535

42520.
.564
.929

44230.
.452

50600.
.191

Amended
Account Title Original Inc. Dec. Budget

Fund Balance 73,070.63 (2412.00) 70,658.63

REVENUE

Supplemental Feod Program 31,917.00 25.00 31,942.00

Sale of Equipment 0.00 425.00 425.00

Refund (Library) 100.00 23.00 123.00
TOTAL REVENUE .............. $32,017.00 $473.00 $32,490.00

EXPENDI TURES

County Commission
Governing Body's Compensation 7,500.00 975.00 8,475.00

Chancery Court
Extra Help Deputy's Salary
Office Equipment

1027.00
(1027.00)

0.00
3,600.00

1,027.00
2,573.00

Circuit Court
Court Cost 0.00 300.00 300.00

property Assessor
Office Equipment Maintenance
Office Equipment

(50.00)
150.00

50.00
0.00

0.00
150.00

Trustee
Data Processing 4,200.00 1,368.00 5,568.00

Jail
Court Cost 0.00 94.00 94.00

0.00 100.00 100.00
500.00 (100.00) 400.00

0.00 25.00 25.00

5,400.00 23.00 5,423.00
$21,250.00 $2,885.00 $24,135.00

Civil Defense
Dues & Memberships
Unclassified Machinery

Direct Welfare Assistance
Pest Control Services

Libraries
Librarian's Salary

TOTAL EXPENDITURES
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PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY LEGISLATIVE BODY,

THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE FOLLOWING COMMISSIONERS:
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CHAiRMAN i COMMITTEE

Mot ion ma de by Commi ss i Or! er --.:=- _Sam Sinclair

that the foregoing and hereto attached Resolution be approved.

Seconded by Commissioner Charles Culver Upon being put

to a roll call vote, motion carried

APPROVED:

Z.jc!~~.~
H. ' C. BRUNDIGE, COUNTY EC:UTIVE

tHTESTED TO:
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