## RESOLUTION #1985-12

Resolution Authorizing Budget Amendments to The <u>County General Fund</u> For The Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 1985

WHEREAS, certain events have occurred requiring adjustments in the 1984-85 General Fund Budget.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, assembled in Regular Session on this the 15th day of April, 1985, that:

SECTION 1. The County General Fund is hereby amended as follows:

Fund 110 Account	Account Title	Original	Inc. Dec.	Amended Budget
27100	Fund Balance	73,070.63	(2412.00)	70,658.63
	RE VENUE			
33199	Supplemental Food Program	31,917.00	25.00	31,942.00
36330	Sale of Equipment	0.00	425.00	425.00
36930	Refund (Library) TOTAL REVENUE	100.00	23.00 \$473.00	123.00 \$32,490.00
	EXPENDITURES			
41113.	County Commission Governing Body's Compensat:	ion 7,500.00	975.00	8,475.00
41211. .395 .901	Chancery Court Extra Help Deputy's Salary Office Equipment	0.00 3,600.00		1,027.00 2,573.00
41212.	Circuit Court Court Cost	0.00	300.00	300.00
41561. .479 .901	Property Assessor Office Equipment Maintenand Office Equipment	50.00 0.00	(50.00) 150.00	0.00 150.00
41562. .431	Trustee Data Processing	4,200.00	1,368.00	5,568.00
42320. .535	Jail Court Cost	0.00	94.00	94.00
42520. .564 .929	Civil Defense Dues & Memberships Unclassified Machinery	0.00 500.00	100.00	100.00
44230. .452	Direct Welfare Assistance Pest Control Services	0.00	25.00	25.00
50600.	Libraries Librarian's Salary TOTAL EXPENDITURES	5,400.00 \$21,250.00	23.00 \$2,885.00	\$5,423.00 \$24,135.00

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY LEGISLATIVE BODY,
THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE FOLLOWING COMMISSIONERS:

11 Manklin
APPROVED 20
DISAPPROVED_0
PASS 0 CHAIRMAN COMMITTEE
Motion made by Commissioner Sam Sinclair
that the foregoing and hereto attached Resolution be approved.
Seconded by Commissioner Charles Culver . Upon being put
to a <u>roll call</u> vote, motion <u>carried</u> .
APPROVED:
H. C. BRUNDIGE, COUNTY EXECUTIVE
ATTESTED TO:
Jay Bulls FAYE BUTTS, COUNTY CLERK